
Priddy CC Meet Jr High Boys

Oct. 22, 2008

PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Marble Falls            45   6   7   9  11  12  13  19  13:08.5  0:47.1
  2 Deleon                  72  10  14  15  16  17  29  30  13:42.0  0:43.9
  3 Gatesville              88   4   5  23  25  31  33  37  13:48.9  2:45.3
  4 Priddy                  98   1   2  24  35  36  43      13:51.5  3:47.8
  5 Bremond                129  18  20  21  32  38          14:57.3  2:50.9
  6 Meridian               130   3  26  28  34  39  40      14:54.0  5:10.1
  7 Lingleville            140   8  22  27  41  42          16:16.7  7:08.4
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME

1. Marble Falls
    6  Joe Portillo               12:40.1  
    7  Chris Rodriguez            13:03.8  
    9  J T Watson                 13:09.3  
   11  Adrian Battles             13:22.3  
   12  Mike Stripling             13:27.1  
   13  Austin Bird                13:28.9  
   19  Cody Skipper               14:05.3  
Total Time = 1:05:42.4     Total Places = 45

2. Deleon
   10  Cris Valdez                13:12.9  
   14  Cody Woods                 13:30.5  
   15  Kaleb Nowlin               13:54.2  
   16  Mason Hodges               13:55.9  
   17  Blake Janek                13:56.7  
   29  Jeremy Holder              14:49.8  
   30  Ramon Ramirez              14:52.3  
Total Time = 1:08:30.0     Total Places = 72

3. Gatesville
    4  Hunt Dean                  12:23.6  
    5  Jordan James               12:33.1  
   23  Clint Bains                14:25.3  
   25  Richard Rodriguez          14:33.5  
   31  Tyler Jaynes               15:08.8  
   33  Rafael Raza                15:26.6  
   37  Adrian Bermudez            15:43.6  
Total Time = 1:09:04.2     Total Places = 88

4. Priddy
    1  Aaron Heers                11:47.8  
    2  Ross Rhoades               11:53.6  
   24  Bryan Goodman              14:27.8  
   35  Aaron Hurst                15:32.5  
   36  Landon Hood                15:35.6  
   43  Walker Peters              20:51.5  
Total Time = 1:09:17.2     Total Places = 98

5. Bremond
   18  Stephen Arceaunex          14:02.3  
   20  Colby Wilganowski          14:12.1  



   21  Kerry Curry                14:14.2  
   32  Harrison Hull              15:24.5  
   38  Chance Peterson            16:53.1  
Total Time = 1:14:46.1     Total Places = 129

6. Meridian
    3  Jonathan Lira              12:10.0  
   26  Blaze Moorhead             14:40.6  
   28  Jorge Flores               14:49.4  
   34  Nick Prestwood             15:29.9  
   39  Rafael Rodriguez           17:20.1  
   40  Seth Barker                17:30.8  
Total Time = 1:14:29.9     Total Places = 130

7. Lingleville
    8  Luis Aguillar              13:07.8  
   22  Emilio Luna                14:24.8  
   27  Edwin Chacom               14:46.7  
   41  Jonathan Taylor            18:47.9  
   42  Scott Thompson             20:16.2  
Total Time = 1:21:23.4     Total Places = 140
        TEAM
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

    1     1  Aaron Heers                11:47.8    Priddy               
    2     2  Ross Rhoades               11:53.6    Priddy               
    3     3  Jonathan Lira              12:10.0    Meridian             
    4     4  Hunt Dean                  12:23.6    Gatesville           
    5     5  Jordan James               12:33.1    Gatesville           
    6     6  Joe Portillo               12:40.1    Marble Falls         
    7     7  Chris Rodriguez            13:03.8    Marble Falls         
    8     8  Luis Aguillar              13:07.8    Lingleville          
    9     9  J T Watson                 13:09.3    Marble Falls         
   10    10  Cris Valdez                13:12.9    Deleon               
   11        Brandon Garcia             13:21.5    Marble Falls C       
   12    11  Adrian Battles             13:22.3    Marble Falls         
   13    12  Mike Stripling             13:27.1    Marble Falls         
   14    13  Austin Bird                13:28.9    Marble Falls         
   15    14  Cody Woods                 13:30.5    Deleon               
   16    15  Kaleb Nowlin               13:54.2    Deleon               
   17    16  Mason Hodges               13:55.9    Deleon               
   18    17  Blake Janek                13:56.7    Deleon               
   19    18  Stephen Arceaunex          14:02.3    Bremond              
   20    19  Cody Skipper               14:05.3    Marble Falls         
   21    20  Colby Wilganowski          14:12.1    Bremond              
   22    21  Kerry Curry                14:14.2    Bremond              
   23        Aidin Parnell              14:23.3    Marble Falls         
   24    22  Emilio Luna                14:24.8    Lingleville          
   25    23  Clint Bains                14:25.3    Gatesville           
   26    24  Bryan Goodman              14:27.8    Priddy               
   27    25  Richard Rodriguez          14:33.5    Gatesville           
   28        Bryan Miller               14:36.8    Marble Falls C       
   29        George Vasquez             14:40.0    Lometa               
   30    26  Blaze Moorhead             14:40.6    Meridian             
   31        Luke Herring               14:41.6    Marble Falls B       
   32    27  Edwin Chacom               14:46.7    Lingleville          
   33    28  Jorge Flores               14:49.4    Meridian             
   34    29  Jeremy Holder              14:49.8    Deleon               
   35    30  Ramon Ramirez              14:52.3    Deleon               



   36        Cody Denbow                14:53.2    Hamilton             
   37        Cody Seelig                15:01.9    Marble Falls B       
   38        Parker Heath               15:03.8    Marble Falls C       
   39    31  Tyler Jaynes               15:08.8    Gatesville           
   40        Shane Stone                15:15.6    Lometa               
   41    32  Harrison Hull              15:24.5    Bremond              
   42    33  Rafael Raza                15:26.6    Gatesville           
   43    34  Nick Prestwood             15:29.9    Meridian             
   44    35  Aaron Hurst                15:32.5    Priddy               
   45    36  Landon Hood                15:35.6    Priddy               
   46        Alex Gonzales              15:40.9    Marble Falls B       
   47    37  Adrian Bermudez            15:43.6    Gatesville           
   48        Clay Dekock                16:25.4    Marble Falls B       
   49        Trevor Jordan              16:27.5    Deleon               
   50        Paden Siedel               16:47.9    Deleon               
   51    38  Chance Peterson            16:53.1    Bremond              
   52        Josh Warren                16:55.4    Marble Falls C       
   53    39  Rafael Rodriguez           17:20.1    Meridian             
   54        Eric Nichols               17:20.8    Lometa               
   55        Kade Baker                 17:25.1    Hamilton             
   56    40  Seth Barker                17:30.8    Meridian             
   57        Cole Potts                 18:06.0    Gatesville           
   58    41  Jonathan Taylor            18:47.9    Lingleville          
   59        Josh Zschiesche            19:03.7    Hamilton             
   60    42  Scott Thompson             20:16.2    Lingleville          
   61        Gunner Bradley             20:44.6    Lometa               
   62    43  Walker Peters              20:51.5    Priddy               


